



<https://doi.org/10.11646/phytotaxa.350.3.10>

Hassemer, G. (2018) Typification of five neotropical species of *Commelina* (Commelinaceae). *Phytotaxa* 350 (1): 15–23.

Due to an editorial error the publication date of one work was informed incorrectly. Therefore, on page 23:

Ruiz, H. & Pavón, J.A. (1798) *Flora Peruviana, et Chilensis*, vol. 1. G. de Sancha, Madrid, 78 pp.
<https://doi.org/10.5962/bhl.title.814>

Ruiz, H. & Pavón, J.A. (1797) *Flora Peruviana, et Chilensis*, plates I–CLII. G. de Sancha, Madrid, 152 tabs.
<https://doi.org/10.5962/bhl.title.814>

Should read:

Ruiz, H. & Pavón, J.A. (1798a) *Flora Peruviana, et Chilensis*, vol. 1. G. de Sancha, Madrid, 78 pp.
<https://doi.org/10.5962/bhl.title.814>

Ruiz, H. & Pavón, J.A. (1798b) *Flora Peruviana, et Chilensis*, plates I–CLII. G. de Sancha, Madrid, 152 tabs.
<https://doi.org/10.5962/bhl.title.814>

This correction entails the following changes to the citations to these two works in the text of the article:

On page 15:

Ruiz & Pavón (1798: 43)

Should read:

Ruiz & Pavón (1798a: 43)

On page 17:

Ruiz & Pavón (1798: 43)

Should read:

Ruiz & Pavón (1798a: 43)

On page 17:

(tab. 73[a] in Ruiz & Pavón *s.d.*)

Should read:

(tab. 73[a] in Ruiz & Pavón 1798b)